

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: NAKD PROTEIN BAR COCOA HAZELNUT/ CACAO NOISETTE

Product description:

Reep van dadels & pinda's met hazelnoten, cacaopoeder en natuurlijke aroma's
Barre de dattes & cacahuètes aux noisettes, cacao en poudre et arômes naturels
Riegel aus Datteln & Erdnüssen mit Haselnüssen, Kakaopulver und natürlichen Aromen
Dates & peanut bar with hazelnuts, cocoa powder and natural flavourings

Ingredient declaration:

Ingrediënten: Dadels (38%), **pinda's** (35%), cichoreivezel (10%), **pindameel** (8%), **hazelnoten** (5%), magere cacaopoeder (3%), natuurlijke aroma's.

Ingrédients: Dattes (38%), **cacahuètes** (35%), fibre de chicorée (10%), farine de **cacahuètes** (8%), **noisettes** (5%), cacao maigre en poudre (3%), arômes naturels.

Zutaten: Datteln (38%), **Erdnüsse** (35%), Chicorée-Fasern (10%), **Erdnussmehl** (8%), **Haselnüsse** (5%), fettarmes Kakaopulver (3%), natürliche Aromen.

Ingredients: Dates (38%), **peanuts** (35%), chicory fibre (10%), **peanut flour** (8%), **hazelnuts** (5%), fat-reduced cocoa powder (3%), natural flavourings.

Kan **soja**, andere **noten** en soms een stukje pit of schil bevatten.
Peut contenir des traces de **soja**, d'autres **fruits à coque** et des petits morceaux de coquilles ou de noyaux.
Kann Spuren von **Soja**, anderen **Schalenfrüchten** und gelegentlich einen Teil der Schale oder des Kerns enthalten.
May contain traces of **soya**, other **nuts** and the odd shell or pit piece.

Nutritional declaration:

	== Per 100 g ==		== Per portion ==	
			45 g	
	=====			
Energie/ Énergie/Energy	1765	kJ	794	kJ
Vetten/Matières grasses/Fett/Fat	424	kcal	191	kcal
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/dont acides gras saturés/	22	g	9.8	g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturates	3.5	g	1.6	g
Koolhydraten/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydate	33	g	15	g
waarvan suikers/dont sucres/davon Zucker/of which sugars/*	28	g	13	g
Vezels/Fibres alimentaires/Ballaststoffe/Fibre	16	g	7.2	g
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweiß/Protein	16	g	7.2	g
Zout/Sel/Salz/Salt	0.01	g	<0.01	g
	=====			

Only mandatory if claim 'No added sugar' is mentioned:
* = Bevat van nature aanwezige suikers/ Contient des sucres naturellement présents/
Enthält von Natur aus Zucker/ Contains naturally occurring sugars

1 portion: 1 bar of 45g

Optional claims:

- 7g eiwitten/ 7g protéines/ 7g Eiweiße/ 7g protein
- 100% natuurlijke ingrediënten/ 100% d'ingrédients naturels/ 100 % natürliche Zutaten/ 100% natural ingredients
- Zonder toegevoegde suiker/ Sans sucre ajouté/ Ohne Zuckerzusatz/ No added sugar
- Fruit en noten - raw - koudgeperst/ Fruits et noix - raw – sans cuisson/ Obst und Nüsse - raw- kaltgepresst/ Fruit and nuts - raw - cold pressed
- Samengeperst, zonder te verwarmen, in heerlijke raw bars/ Pressé, sans cuisson, en savoureuses raw barres/ Gepresst, ohne Hitze, zu leckeren Riegeln/ Pressed together, without heat, into tasty raw bars
- Vegan
- Glutenvrij/ Sans gluten/ Glutenfrei/ Gluten free
- Zonder melk/ Sans lait/ Ohne Milch/ Dairy free

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

- Kosher/ Kascher/ Koscher/ Kosher
- Raw fruit & nut bars
- Bron van eiwitten/ Source de protéines/ Proteinquelle/ Source of protein
- Vezelrijk/ Riche en fibres/ hoher Ballaststoffgehalt/ High in fibre

Certification:

Not irradiate	+		
GMO free	+	GMO free certified	-
Suitable for Vegan	+	Vegan certified	+
Suitable for Kosher	+	Kosher certified	+
Suitable for Halal	+	Halal certified	+
Suitable for gluten free	+	Gluten free certified	+
Nut free	-	Nut free certified	-

Legal allergens:

egg	-	sulphites	-
gluten	-	celery	-
fish	-	lupin	-
crustaceans	-	mustard	-
nuts	+	soya	?
peanuts	+	milk	-
sesame	-	molluscs	-

+ = present - = absent ? = may be present via crosscontamination

Shelf life:

12 months

Storage conditions:

Logistics: Ambient storage (5-25 °C)

On pack: /

Country of origin:

Produced in the UK

Packed in the UK

Packaging:

Type of packaging individual pack: Flowpack

Materials: Certificates of conformity are available for product packaging

Microbiological standards:

Bacteriological parameter	Target	Tolerance	At expiry date
Osmophilic Yeast	1000 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g
Xerophilic Moulds	1000 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g	No visible mould
E. coli	< 10 cfu/g	100 cfu/g	100 cfu/g
Coagulase-positive staphylococci	< 100 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g
Bacillus Cereus	1000 cfu/g	10000 cfu/g	10000 cfu/g
Salmonella spp.	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g
Listeria monocytogenes	Not detected/25g	< 100 cfu/g	100 cfu/g

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product in accordance with all current EU-legislations